	05-20-2003	3	Docket I	No.: 1-23686
FORM PT 0-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. ::651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102452378	} ▼	· •	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David E. Collins, February 25, 2003 Wendell D. Tackett, February 26, 2003 Patrick H. Hool, March 10, 2003 Herbert L. Linkner, Jr., February 26, 20	5.19.03	2. Name Name:	Kelsey-Hayes Co	ceiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Mark of American and American		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Merger Change of Name	Street	Address: <u>12025 T</u>	ech Center Drive
Other	_	City: I	Livonia	State: MI ZIP: 48150
Execution Date: See Above	·	Additional	name(s) & address((es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 10/389,459 Filed March 14, 2003	with a new application,	E	tion date of the app 3. Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No	Diffication is:
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Allen W. Inks, Reg. No. 37,358	d: ·	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):.	ons and patents involved: 1 40.00
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobansi 5/20/2003 LINUELLER 00000065 110417 1038945	1		nclosed - Any exce edited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
1 FC:8021 40.00 CH		⊠ Ai	uthorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza,	th Floor	8. Depos	sit account number	:
720 Water Street		11-0	417	
City: Toledo State	OH ZIP: 43604	(Attac	ch duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document. Allen W. Inks Name of Person Signing Total number of		Signal	e and correct and a	May 15, 2003 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David E. Collins of Dearborn, Michigan, Wendell D. Tackett of Ann Arbor, Michigan, Patrick H. Hool of St. Clair, Michigan, and Herbert L. Linkner, Jr. of Dexter, Michigan, USA, have it vented an improvement in a

CONTROL VALVE FOR A VEHICULAR BRAKE SYSTEM,

as described in an application for a United States Patent filed on March 14, 2003, as Ser. No. 20/389,459; and
WHEREAS, KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the some would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.
AND We hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist said corporation in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said in vention, and upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.
AND We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, David E. Collins, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of, 2003.
David E. Collins STATE OF MICHAEL)ss: COUNTY OF MALL)
On this day of Elitable, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named David E. Collins, personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and asknowledge the same to be his free act and deed

NOTARY PUBLIC VACANE CO., 10 Mr. COMMISSION EXPIRES Fob 1, 2007 PATENT

Notary Public Jacquits

		Wendell D. Tackett	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)ss:)		
named Wendell D. Tacke	tt, personally known	2003, before me, a Notary Public, persona to me and known by me to be the one when my presence, and acknowledged the sa	o executed the
		Notary Public	
eal			
INI W //TNIESS W/I	IEDEOE I Datwick II	Heal horse house to set use head a 1.	Y 1 1.1.
	, 2003.	. Hool, have hereunto set my hand and af	Tixed my seal this
		Patrick H. Hool	
STATE OF),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
COUNTY OF)ss:)		
amed Patrick H. Hool, p	ersonally known to m	003, before me, a Notary Public, personal e and known by me to be the one who exence, and acknowledged the same to be h	ecuted the foregoing
		Notary Public	
seal		•	

this	day of		_, 2003.
			Herbert L. Linkner, Jr.
STATE C)F)	
)ss:	
COUNTY	′ OF)	
named He	erbert L. Li	nkner, Jr., personal	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above lly known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act
eal			Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David E. Collins of Dearborn, Michigan, Wendell D. Tackett of Ann Arbor, Michigan, Patrick H. Hool of St. Clair, Michigan, and Herbert L. Linkner, Jr. of Dexter, Michigan, USA, have invented an improvement in a

CONTROL VALVE FOR A VEHICULAR BRAKE SYSTEM,

s described in an applic 10/389,459		es Patent filed on March 14, 2003	, as Ser. No.
WHEREAS, KE	ELSEY-HAYES COMP	ANY, a corporation of Delaware, is des	sirous of acquiring certain
agreed to and do hereby throughout the United S thereto, in and to said in country, which have been	sell, assign, and transfe States of America (include evention, said application or may be granted on	sideration, receipt of which is hereby active unto said corporation our entire right, ding its territories and dependencies) and and any and all patents (including extended said invention or any part thereof, or our patent application, based in whole or in	title, and interest in and ad all countries foreign tensions thereof) of any n said application or any
respective terms for wh	ich said patents or any o	corporation, its successors and assigns of them have been or may be granted, as selves had no sale and assignment of sa	fully and entirely as the
corporation in the prose invention, and upon requestion renewal, reissid assignee fully to se	ecution of said application quest, to execute without ssue, or other application	r ourselves, our heirs, and our legal repron and in any interference which may are further consideration all necessary and ons for patents in any country, that might interest as aforesaid in and to said invent.	rise involving said desirable divisional, it be deemed necessary by
States of America to iss	sue any and all United St	est the Commissioner of Patents and Tratates patents which may be granted upontion or any part thereof, to said corporate	n said United States
IN WITNESS W		Collins, have hereunto set my hand and	affixed my seal this
		David E. Collins	
STATE OF)	David E. Connis	
)ss:		
COUNTY OF			
named David E. Collins	s, personally known to n	003, before me, a Notary Public, person me and known by me to be the one who ence, and acknowledged the same to be	executed the foregoing
		Notary Public	

seal

day of February, 2003.	ien D. Tackett, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	Wendell D. Tackett
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SSS: COUNTY OF MARKET	
On this <u>A</u> day of <u>FEDRUM</u> named Wendell D. Tackett, personally kno	2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above who to me and known by me to be the one who executed the me in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act
	Notary Public
eal	
	NOTARY FUBILO WAYNE OD MY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FED 4, 2007
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Patric day of, 2003	ck H. Hool, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	Patrick H. Hool
FATE OF	
OUNTY OF)	
med Patrick H. Hool, personally known	_, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
,	Notary Public
acal	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Herbert L. Linkner, Jr., have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 26 fn day of February, 2003.
Herbert L. Linkner, Jr.
STATE OF Which con is: (OUNTY OF William)
On this Act day of April 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Herbert L. Linkner, Jr., personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the
named Herbert L. Linkner, Jr., personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the
foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act
and deed.

s∋al

DELIA D. JACQUES NOTARY ALGLIC WAYNE CO., M NY COMMISSION EXPIRES FOR A, MICEY

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David E. Collins of Dearborn, Michigan, Wendell D. Tackett of Ann Arbor, Michigan, Patrick H. Hool of St. Clair, Michigan, and Herbert L. Linkner, Jr. of Dexter, Michigan, USA, have invented an improvement in a

CONTROL VALVE FOR A VEHICULAR BRAKE SYSTEM,

described in an application for a United States Patent filed on March 14, 2003, as Ser. No. 10/389,459; and
WHEREAS, KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring certain ghts thereunder;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have a greed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.
AND We hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist said corporation in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said it vention, and upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by aid assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.
AND We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States at plications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, David E. Collins, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal thisday of, 2003.
David E. Collins
S'ATE OF)
)ss:
COUNTY OF
On this, day of, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above memed David E. Collins, personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

se:11

	5 WHEREOF, 1, W		i, nave nereunto sei m	y nand and arrixed my :	seal this
			Wendell D. Tacket	<u> </u>	_
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF)ss:)		-		
named Wendell D. T	ackett, personally	known to me and	known by me to be th	, personally appeared the one who executed the ged the same to be his f	e
sea 1			Notary Public		
Sec 1					
IN WITNESS /c day of /			eve hereunto set my ha	nd and affixed my seal	this
			Patrick H. Hool	4. Hoo	
STATE OF $\frac{\mathcal{M}_{ic}}{\mathcal{W}_{a}}$	higon))ss: INC)				
named Patrick H. Ho	ool, personally kno	own to me and kno	own by me to be the or	, personally appeared the who executed the former to be his free act and	regoing
			Notary Public	Spia	W)
seal			en normalista (n. 1838) Hansan kantina (n. 1846) Hansan (n. 1846)	7,465 7,657,000	

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I,	Herbert L. Linkner, Jr., have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
inis	day of	, 2003.
-		
		Herbert L. Linkner, Jr.
STATE OF		
)ss:	
COUNTY O	/	
		-
On th	is day of	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above
		nally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the
		the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act
and deed.		
		Notary Public

se il